# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM351228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORDIS CORPORATION		04/02/2015	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Biosense Webster, Inc.
Street Address:	3333 Diamond Canyon Road
City:	Diamond Bar
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91765
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2201805	NOGA

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158518383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

973-855-4717 Phone:

Email: Imcguinness@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: Laurence S. Rickles Address Line 1: 50 South 16th Street

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEY DOCKET NUMBER: 306434-00050 - NOGA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurence S. Rickles	
SIGNATURE:	/laurencerickles/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=CORDIS CORPORATION TO BIOSENSE WEBSTER, INC. - EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT W-US SCHEDULE (M1408893)#page1.tif

source=CORDIS CORPORATION TO BIOSENSE WEBSTER, INC. - EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT W-US SCHEDULE (M1408893)#page2.tif

source=CORDIS CORPORATION TO BIOSENSE WEBSTER, INC. - EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT W-US SCHEDULE (M1408893)#page3.tif

 $source = CORDIS\ CORPORATION\ TO\ BIOSENSE\ WEBSTER,\ INC.\ -\ EXECUTED\ ASSIGNMENT\ W-US\ SCHEDULE\ (M1408893)\#page4.tif$ 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** ("<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into and made effective as of the date of last signature hereto, by and between Cordis Corporation, a Florida corporation ("Assignor"), and Biosense Webster, Inc., a California corporation, (hereinafter "Assignee") with respect to those trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto ("Marks"). Assignors and Assignee are referred to herein collectively as the "Parties" and each of them individually as a "Party."

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to sell, convey, assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to or under the Marks, and Assignee has agreed to accept assignment of all Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration of the premises and the agreements contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Each Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee and Assignee hereby accepts, all of such Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any common law or statutory rights associated therewith, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks (if any), and all the trademark applications and registrations therefor, and all rights to (i) bring an action solely related to the Marks, whether at law or in equity, for past, present or future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, misuse or other violation of the Marks against any third party, (ii) any proceeds, benefits, privileges, causes of action, and remedies solely relating to the Marks, and (iii) recover damages, profits and injunctive relief for all past, present or future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, misuse or other violation of the Marks.

This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without regard for conflicts of law, principles or rules of such state, to the extent such principles or rules would permit or require the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which shall constitute the same Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers as of the date first above written.

CORDIS CORPORATION

By: Cheryl L. Foytlin

Title: Assistant Secretary Date: April 2, 2015

BIOSENSE WEBSTER. INC.

Name: Denise Incorvaia Mroz

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: April 2, 2015

Schedule A

## SCHEDULE A – US TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENTS

SCHEDULE A – US TRADE			
Trademark ACCURESP	<b>Classes</b> 09	Serial number 85/548255	Registration number 4213754
AFIB ALLIANCE	41,44	77/725660	3990556
AFIB HIGHLIGHTS	16	76/604386	2994072
AT THE HEART OF ELECTROPHYSIOLOGY	41	86/384164	
AVAIL	10	76/047136	2625991
BIOSENSE HEART DESIGN	10	76/129354	2592734
BIOSENSE WEBSTER	10	75/793888	2550618
BIOSENSE WEBSTER	10	85/966667	
BIOSENSE WEBSTER ADVANTAGE	35	86/239980	
BIOSENSE WEBSTER INNOVATION INSTITUTE DESIGN	41	86/384165	
CARTO	10	76/643866	3118955
CARTO SMARTTOUCH	09	86/174548	
CARTOFINDER	10	86/055813	
CARTOMERGE	09	76/594207	3268770
CARTOREPLAY	09	86/365478	
CARTOSOUND	09	76/676711	3676813
CARTOUNIVU	09	85/917760	4653665
CARTOXPRESS	09	77/911740	4143112
CELSIUS	10	75/360203	2393856
CELSIUS FLTR	10	85/806187	4489469
CONFIDENSE	09	86/112192	
CONNECTION OF CHOICE	10	77/600785	4038879
COOLFLOW	10	76/324052	2886992
CRISTA CATH	10	75/850718	2576539
DECANAV	10	85/564863	4343710
ESOPHASTAR	10	76/664495	3385906
EZ STEER	10	76/665927	3543965
GET SMART ABOUT AFIB	44	86/389472	1052021
HALO	10	74/350651	1853021
ISMUS LASSO	10 10	76/129357 76/129374	2608110 2599029
MOBICATH	10	85/033906	4529792
MYOSTAR	10	77/525853	3702920
NAVI-STAR	10	74/715471	2048307
NGEN	10	85/966668	2040307
NMARQ	10	85/107979	4584671
NOGA-STAR	10	75/539203	2279373
NOGA	10	75/121,823	2201805
PARAHISIAN	10	74/354449	1848165
PASO	09	85/745437	4393939
PENTARAY	10	76/644690	3330074
PERRY	10	75/581698	2381850
PREFACE	10	75/570519	2376037
QWIKCABLE	10	76/047135	2737388
QWIKPATCH	10	76/296421	2858363
REF-STAR	10	74/715472	2082153
RENLANE	10	85/764869	
RHYTHMFINDER	10	86/085275	
SANTORO	10	75/580925	2352852
SMARTABLATE	10	85/109962	4537964
SOUND CHOICE	10,37,40	86/447174	
SOUNDSTAR	10	76/676528	3499491
THERMO-COOL	10	75/540972	2375979
THERMOCOOL SMARTTOUCH	10	77/822699	4361649
TISSUECONNECT	09	86/379893	
VISITAG	09	85/745453	4576517
WEBSTER	10	76/047781	2665154
WEBSTER COMPLI	10	76/320960	2712053

**RECORDED: 08/12/2015**